Jam,

e

Sri Kshirod Chandra Pradhan,
(Lessee and Mine Owner),
Chamakpur Iron Ore Mines,
Plot Number: 1262, Road No. §
Unit - IX, Post- Bhoinagar,
Bhubaneshwar-75 1022,

Odisha.

Sub: Violation of provisions of M
CHAMAKPUR IRON ORE

Sir,

The following provisions of Miner
referred MCDR, 1988) were found viola
undersigned accompanied by
(Mine Manager) and Sri Dipa
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149, Pokhriput
In front of CPWD office,

Hawar— 751020
f&: 31.05.2016

ineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your
MINE in Keonjhar District of Odisha over an area of 31.693 hectare.

al Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 (hereinafter
ted in your above said mine during inspection on 17.05.2016 by
Mine officials Sri B.R Das (Mine Incharge & GM), Sri Sukant Kumar das
k Kumar Deo (Mining Engineer).

Rule

Rule position

Status and extent of violation

13(1)

Every holder of a mining lease shall
carry out mining operations in
accordance with the approved
mining plan with such conditions as
may have been prescribed under sub-
rule (2) of rule 9 or with such
modifications, if any, as permitted
under rule 10 or the mining plan or
scheme approved under rule 11 or 12

as the case may be.

Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance

to Scheme of Mining, approved vide this office letter

number MPM/OTFM/17-ORI/BHU/2014-15 dated

05.01.2015 to the extent given below:

1) It was observed that exploration proposed during year
2014-15 and 2015-16 by 04 numbers of boreholes for each
year were not carried out.

2) Production of 23060.80 Metric Tonnes (MT) and
20300.00 MT for the year 2014-15 and 2015-16 respectively
proposed from Old Existing Dump were not carried out.

3) During inspection it is observed that screened Iron Ore of
various size and grade have been stacked on non-approved
area i.e. Southwest of lucky pit.
4) it is observed that plantation proposed in the year 2015-
16 between boundary pillar 18 and 19 in safety zone were
not carried out.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988. Besides, inability to comply the provision of rule 13(1) .is also liable for
suspension of mining operation under the provision of rule 13(2) of MCDR, 1988 respectively.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within

45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter
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(DILIP JAIN)
Junior Mining Geologist,
IBM, Bhubaneshwar




